FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

11-16-2000



101518291

Docket No. REX-10018

ше

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kato Spring Works Co., LTD.	Name: Strawberry Corporation
	Address: 4/F., Daiichi-seime Bldg., 13-5, Wakita Honcho,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Kawagoe-shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Saitama-ken State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 350-1123
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
90/055,650 February 28, 2000	5,715,575
Additional number	s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,827	
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	
./14/2000 MTHAI1 00000270 90055650	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leopold Presser	Movember 2, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0580

## **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, Kato Spring Works Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having offices at 1-1, Tabata 6-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan; previously 1-3, Higashitabata 1-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), the owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,715,575; issued February 10, 1998 on U.S. Patent Application No. 08/607,471; filed on February 27, 1996; by virtue of an assignment from the inventor, Naoki Kubota, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 1996 under Reel 7889, Frame 0088; for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good valuable consideration, to us duly paid by Strawberry Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having offices at 4/F., Daiichi-seimei Bldg., 13-5, Wakita Honcho, Kawaqoe-shi, Saitama-ken 350-1123, Japan ("Assignee"), have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee:

Such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,715,575; issued on February 10, 1998.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest in Assignee the Assignor's right in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents on October 5. 2000.

Kato Spring Works Co., Ltd.

Yuichi kato, President

 $F: WOFK \ 147 \ 10018 \ misc \ 10018. \ assignment$ 

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0581

Docket No.: R

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

EX-10018
S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
▼ ▼
documents or copy thereof.
party(ies):
1
ldg., 13-5, Wakita Honcho,

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kato Spring Works Co., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Strawberry Corporation
	Address: 4/F., Daiichi-seimei Bldg., 13-5, Wakita Honcho,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Kawagoe-shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Saitama-ken State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 350-1123
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	Additional name(s) ঐ address(es) attached? ্র Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
90/055,650 February 28, 2000	5,715,575
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,827	
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	19-1013/SSMP
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Leopold Presser	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 2, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

PATENT

**REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0582**